CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA J;:ﬁlh'&
DONMEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN TAI?-LE MITO REPLICA 2
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TASLA
FRENC ANTERIORE FROMNT BRAKE FREIM AVANT VYORDERBREMSE FRENO DELANTERO
| PR @ diseo fisso D 320 mm o0 THID oenicanrasms fed disc diam. 320 mm with  TYPe . a disgue e D520 mm avee TP e —imil festor Scheibe @ 320 mm Tipd e de disco fFo © 320 mm con
comando idraulic; pinza fsea, bydraulic congeol; fed caliper. comm. ydrauliqua; pinda fie. mil hydrzuSscher Steverung; mande hidréuicn; pinza fa..
fesle Fange.
FRENC POSTERIORE REAR ERAKE FREIN ARRIERE HINTERBREMSE FRENO TRASERC
Tip0 e e disco Bss0 @ 230 mm CO0 Type .o fnad disc dem. 230 mm with  TYPC— @ G50 e @ 20 mmavee  THP .o il fester Scheibe B 20 M Tipo 0 S0 Fo @ 230 mn con
comando idrmaulico; pinza fissa, hyceauie control; fixed czfiper, camm, hydraubique; pince fxe, mit hydravischer Stecerung; mande hidrdulice; pinza fa.
lesle Zanga.
PNEUMATICO ANTERIORE FRONT TIRE PHEL AVANT VORDERREIFEN HEUMATICO DELANTERO
Manca @ B0 i TR17-SPORT MAXTL  Makeand type ..oe.ee _TRIT-SPORTMAXTL  Margue ot P8 —meercvimis TRIT-SPORTMAXTL  Marka und P .oeeeeeemenn TRIT-SPORTMAXTL  Marca iy Bpo oo eceeee .. TR1 7-SPORT MAXTL
Démansioni 1OMI-IT  Tire size. 1107017  Disenslons ..o S0P 4T Masso AT -7 Dimensiones 11T -1r
Pressione ¢ gonfiaggin ) Pressicn de gonfiement Presida de infado
abeddo. . 20Kgka'; 284 psi  Cold 12 pressre oo 20 Kglomt 284 pef @ rodd 20 Kol 284 psi  Refendufidnuck, ket 2.0 Kgfom' 264 psi  ea 0 .- —— 20 Kyiem®; 20,4 psi
PHEUMATICO POSTERIORE REAR TIRE PHEL ARRIERE HIMTERREIFEM HEUMATICO TRASERO —
MRICA 0 BP0 e TRIT-SPORTMAXTL Type TR-SPORTMAXTL  TYP€ o TRIT-SPORT MAXTL - T TRSPORTMAXIL 0 — ST
Dimensioni f5oe0 17 Tire Size 15006017 DEMensions .o rmcemcemseeniinn 15080 1T Massa 160580 -17 Pr:"::fnml;; """""""""""""""""""" iais
Pressioce & gonkagglo Cold fre Pressian de gongement Ret'eniuticnuck, !Fﬂ*‘“ inflado P
- - 21 Kghem', 200 ps  PIESSU oo e 21 Kglom® 23 9psi  BHOM.eeee 27 Kigom® 289 psi Kl 2.1 Kgiera®; 23,9 psi ;ﬂmf:n T g Kglom®; 22,8 psi
Pressione ¢i goraggio a koddo iCold ire pressuns Pression e gonfement & Foid . Bﬁmmm,u ) ko - . 23 2.7 psi
€O PASSICEIT e 23Kgemt 327 psi Winpassenger .. 23Kgiom®, 327 psi  aVECPRSEEGH e 23¥gen® R Tpsi  mitFahpast e 23 Ko, 2.7 psi @0 2.3 Kglen®, 22,7 pei
TABELLA DI LUBRIFICAZIONE — TABLE FOR LUBRICATION TABELLE DE GRAISSAGE — SCHMIERUNGSTABELLE ~ TABLA DE LUBRICACION
Ollo lwbrilicazione motore /Engine oll f Hulle graissage motewr / Motorschmierungsdl | ACENE IIDMNCACION MIOMO ... i e cbescriass imsbimesin s 4 b b sa bemt mi s s e mmrssna e b AGIP 2T RACING PLUS
Olio lubrificazione cambio - Trasmissione primaria / Transmission oil - Primary drive / Hule graissage change - Transmission principale
Getrisbeschmicrungsdl / Acsite lubricacion cambio - Transmissidn primaria ... : AGIP SUPERMOTORQIL F1
Liquido refrigerante motore f Coolant / Liquide de refroidissement moteur f Motorkiihler / Liquido reffigeraniie IMOBDT ... o s mnimsamssas s siams s soansmian sraas s b i s i b e AGIP ECOPERMANENT
Liquido impianti frenanti / Brakes fluid / Liquide freins / Bremsenflissigkeit / Liquide instalaciones fremamles. . ... ..o s sossrtes ess inasiss iassseas srasciasssass . AGIP BRAKE FLUID DOT 4

Lubrificaziona a grasso / Lubrication grease f Lubrification graisse
Qlio lubrificazione catena / Chain oil / Huile graissage chine [ SchmierBl fir die Kette fAceile lubricacion cadena

Olio forcella anteriore / Front fork oil / Hule fourche avant f Ol for die Vordergabel 7 Aceite horquilla delantera

"MARZOCCHI®

I Schmiarfent / Lubricacién por grasa

.........................................................................

AGIP GREASE 30
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Il comando edatrenico dolla valvola i scarico &

ra

dalla valvola o da un malarico & comando delia
vak

vele da 12V-3.3W.

Limpianio gletrice consta dei saguent elament
pinc pali:

—LDiopeio faro anlerione con lampada bfuce 12Y-
ZarzaW a lampada uce 6 posiziona 12V-34;
—Cnuscotto con lampate contachilomeld e
conlzgin da 1 2V-2% & 'ampeda lammometro &
spiz da 121 2,

—lIndizaton i direrione con lampada 12V- 103,
—Batienz da 12+ 94n;

~—M" 4 fusibit da 154, due dai quali di fsena;
—Famale pestorione con lampada segnalazione
arrestol 2V - 21W e lampada hece di posidone
12V - 5W,

costieito dauna cantakina & contrefo dollaparty-

The exhaust vaive electonic conlrol is formed by
avehe opaving conlol unidland by 2 12Y-3.3W
valve control matar.

Main comparents of Ta electde sysiem:
—Two-igins twin kont headlamp with buid 12V -
26/26W and parking light bult 12-3W,
—Dashboand with bulbs for odometarand for
1evolslicn counter 12V-2W Bulbs for femmomaler
and plotlamps T2V-1,2¥;

—Turn indicators with bulbs12Y-10W,

—12¥-24h Battery;

—M 4 fuses 154, twu of them are spare fuses;
—Tail Figh! with shp Tightt ... 12¥- El‘h‘a.r:d]:amug
ight bain 12Y-5W

La commarde Electronigue se compase dun
diskibuteyr qui commende Tobvarture de la
soupape, 614%n malzur qui commande fa
seupape & 12V-3,30.

Linstaketion Heclique se compose des élements
prinezpaiee suvanis;

~Doubla phare ansérieur aveckampe 4 deux feux
12V - 25/25W ot fampe lewx da posibon T2V-3W;

- —Tableay do bord eves kmpes pour compleur
kioméirique 84 de: tours 1 2V-2'W el pour
Ihemmomelre e temoins 12V-1,2W;
—Clignotanis aves lampe 12V-10W;

—Haltere de 12Y-98h;

—Nr., 4 fusibdes 154, dont dex de iéchangs;
—Feuy amiare aves lampe de signaiisal’sn d'arrdl
12Y-21W et lampe leux dia position 25,

Dia Ekekrononslevenung des Auslessvantl
basteht

aus ginem Sievergehzuse Kir die Yenliidfinung
und

eirerm Motworantrieb ir das Ventil 123,34, Dia
aigklischa Anlage besthl aus folgenden:
—Wordaras Zwoibehl Scheimwarfar mil Doppeticht
kampe 12V - 23725 W und Leempe fir die
Pardaucig 12Y-5W,

—Insiremenienoet: mil Lampen [dr den
Hiomatzzihle: und den Drehzahimesser, 12Y-
2W und Lampe [0r das Thermomater und die
Hoawollauchien 12v-1 2%,

—Drahungszeiger mid Lange 12V-10W;
—Batede 12V-0Ah;

—4 Sicherungen 154, urier denen 2 als Ersalz;
—Hinterteuchio mél BromsTcht 12V-21% und
Parkieucha 12W-50.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA Jﬁ‘fﬁ.h’&
DONNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN TABLE MITO REPLICA 2
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TABLA
DIMENSIONY, PESO, CAPACITA DIMENSION, WEIGHT, CAPACITIES DIMENSION, POIDS, CAPACITIES MASSE, GEWICHT FASSUNGSYERMOGEN  TNMENSICN, PESO, CAPACIDAD
Insarasse M AIBY  WHOBBKASE. oo vmvscesmmosscsss arsinssnasseaes A 1380 EMPRBIBNON oot evs o rmssmsimenen MM 1380 AChsEnabstand .. ..cuimmrmimierssiassnaess ~mm 1360  Dislancia enke s ...
LunGHERZA LA .o ~ MM 2000 Overe lengh. MM 2000 LONUEUN 1028 .o mm 2000  GesemiEinge man 2060 Longitud total
Larghezza mamsbi ... e cvcreimes .mmET0  Handlebar width 670  Largew guiden mmE70  Lenkarbreile mm 670 Anchura manillas
L T R —— mem 1130 Ovevall Helght mm 1130 Hewtour max, mm 1130 Max. hahe mm 1150 Allwa mixima
Allazza s0fa fpilolal......... v 10 TOE Sardeflee hcigh mm 785  Hezxtous salle mm 795 Salelhihe Fahrer .. i i Lmn 796 Alha silfin
Allezza micima dabamra ... ... ~mm 150 Minimum ground CleamRnce ..., 150 Habawr min, dusol. ... mm 150 Min. Hatie vom Boden ...o.—cew i .mm 150 Al miniva desde o sugks .....oeee.l mm 150
Peso a seoco . L Kg12t Poids 4 sec.... Kg!21  Gewichl ohne Kraflstoll ... ..o Kg 121  PoSDON SB00. o conmimmsimsimisincitran - Kg 121
Capacila serbanio carburant® ... ... Fuel tari capacity [18  Conenance Mservir & CADLIANt ..... ... 118 Keahsolfbehaher-Fassungsvermagen............ |18 Capacidad cepdsit del casburante ............ k18
Risorva carburarile j2coensions spia) . Fuel rasarve[WiLON) 14 Résorva carourant (@ciairags voyant) ... 14 Riservebahalier (RESErveanzeige] | & Reservacarbureni {encendide estigo) ... 14
o e T T O — Ol tasik, casetity 11 Cornenanc risemveir MUle .- ..o 118 OberaliorFassungsvermdga , . ... 118 Capacidad dapdsiln BCa1e ..wsimmmain 118
iy 31 DASAMEALD . .o oo ~1080  Transmission ol e 080 Huile dans Fafilt . 3,80 Oim Kiirbelgehailse . cvcsiiscmrrssrsnimie 110,80 i é
Liquéda cireuite di rafiracdamentts,....weme | 15 Coolant i w15 Liguide dreit de rafreidissement ... oo 115  KihlungsMssigeeit 115
Cruanlita < olio per gamba forcela ... 400 ce. il brand and guantty b iE esch ok leg . 400ce.  Quaslité dhule post Gmerpe und - guantiasin Tir jedes bein. 400 co.  Cantidad y de aceila 2or 518 _.....c.ccuneaien 40Gee,
chague pied BleSt0piqUE i 400 ce.
PARTE ELETTRICA/IMP. ELETTRICO ELECTRIC COMPCHENTS | ELECTRIC SYSTEM  INSTALLATION ELECTRIGUE ELEKTRISCHE AMLAGE PARTE ELECTRICA / INSTALACION ELECTRICA
Limpianko i accensione & composto da: Tha ignitien sysiem iscomposed of; Linstaltation d'allumage esl composés par Die Zindarfage besteh aus folgendan: La instalazidn da ancendide esti compuosta pod:
—Generalore ta 12V-120W & fcarica lotole —Generator; 12%-120W bor a full battery —Géndrmicur tEV-1200 rechargamen total —Generator 124-120% Eir die komplette —Generador de 12V-120W do regarda total
batteria; rocharpes ba'erie; Machlaudung dee Batieris; beteria;
~hbotoring & andamende 12Y-500W; —Slaring motor 12V-S00W, —Drémasreur 2Y-500W, —hnlassmoior 12V-500W; —Wotor de arangue 124-500VY;
—Bobina eletionica; —Ehaetronic cail: —Bobine dlecironique; —Elekranische Spale; —Babing eiririnica;
--Contrafina efetionica; —Elaetrnnic control unit: —Diswibutour Eactronigue; —Elekiranischa Gehause; —Ceqlral elecirinicn;
—Regolalcea di ansiane; —\olags regulaer; —Régukateur de lension; —Hege| schaler; ~Regulador de lensidn;
—Telerutiore awiamenia eletirico; —Solancid stanor; —Téénupleur cémanege deciigus; —Fangchaller [or das eleltronische Anlassen;  =-Telemipior da arangue eléclico;
—Ceniraing contelia avvianento, —Slarting control system; —Distributeur convile démarage; —{Gehause fiv die Anizssen Konirolle; —Ceniral control ezrengue;

Ef mando elactriinico da la wihela ce escape
sld

consiwide poruna cenlral de contnal apartura de
o viEvula y par un mokor de mando de la vahula
a8 12¥-3,3W

Lainstakacion eléfrica consta de los siquientes
clamontos principales:

—Doblo fare defanleao con tampara de luz dabla
FIV-25725W v mpara de bz de situacion 12V-
a,

—Tablen con lEmpararas velneimetnoy
tacdmelro de 124-2W, y Bmpaias ermbmato y
testiges de T2Y-5,2;

—lncicadares da cireccién con lEmpara 121-
TN

—Bateria de 12V - BAR;

—N 4 Tsiblos de 154, dos de ks cuales de
Tesenvs;

—Fa/o irasero con [ampera da seiializackin
paraca 12V VW y |ampara luz de situacion 12V
- 5V,
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA

TAVOLA
DRAWING

DONNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN TABLE MITO REPLICA 2
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TABLA
ACCOPPIAMENTI S GIOCHI COUPLINGS | CLEARANCES ACCOUPLEMENTS / JEUX KUPPLUNGEM / SPIELE ACOPLAMIENTOS | JUEGOS
~— Acooppiemento clindrodpistone; — Cylincar-peslon coupling: — Accouplement cyfinder-pision: — Kypplung ZyindauKalben: — Acopiamient clindrodpislan:
a) rdevace il © di dassifcazione del clindma 10 &) measure e cylinder dassifying S al e 2] réfever bo @ de classiScaton du cylindre 410 &) den Hessierungsdurchmesser desTylindors 10 &) Ancle el © de dlasifecion dol cibndro a 10 mm
m éal piano supedore, pardielaments alasse disiance of 10 ma from the upper suriace, mm du plan supéniews, peralziewent  Fae mam et ¢z la cara superion, peraldfamente 2l ge de
ch asgrazicng 8 Seancy; parasel o 12 induction and exraust ads; daspratonetd échaopemans fermni vor e chenen Ebene aulhehmen, der Saug  aspirecidn y escape;
by Anote & © de dasificacidn del pstn a 10 mm

) mevara 1 @ di dassificeziona dal pislone a 10

m dalia base dal manteto, perpendicolarments

allasse spinoli,

— Giocn di accoporamenty preferenziale: 0,04+
C,0Emm

— Limite diugura : 0,080 mm

— Accoppizments spinoit-pistons-piede biela:
Gioea rodiale : 0,002-0,010 mm
Limite di wsara : 0,015 mm

— Giooo radizle testa di biclla: 0,014-0,022 min

b measure ha psion classifying ©ata diskancs
of 10 mm Lom the skin base, perpendiculzdy 10
1ha pin axis,

— Comect coupling play : 0,04+0,006mm

— Yiezr Emit ; 0.C80 man
— Couplngamorg pin-pision-smel erd
Radial clearance: 0,00240,010 mm
Wear i ;0,015 mm
— Sl end radiz! dearence; 00140022 mm

b} rilever le © de class:hcalion du pision & 10 mm
de la baso du manlesl, pemperdiculibremart a
I'aioo du piston,

— Jeu pour assemblage optima: . 0,04+0,06mm

— Limite d'vsure; 8,020 mm
— Acccupiemant axe-pision pied de bialie;
Jeu redial; 0,002+0,010 mm
Limito d'usuro: 0,005 mm
— Jeu radilo 1&2e da bislle: 0 014-0,022 mn

und Auslassachse parakel,

o) don Klassiarungsdurchmesse: des Kolbens

10 mm entier vor der Basis des Schattes, do:

Bolrenzchsa sonkrachl

~Qztirz'es Perungsspeel - 0,04-0,08mm

— Abnutzung sgrerze » 0080 mm

— Kupplung Bozen-Kolbe r-Kolbenbolzeaende:
Lagersaiel: 0,002+0,010 mm
HAonutzungsgrenze D0,015 mim

— Lagerspiol Pleseloopt: 0,014+0,022 mm

d& l base de la feldita, pempendicuzrmants al

oje de |a clavija.

— Juego de acopl mas adecuado: 008+0,05
nn

— Limite de desgaste: 0,080 mm

— Acopiamienty clavia-pistn-pie de biela:
Juepo radiad ; 0,002+0,010 mm
Limise de cesgasie: 0,015 mm

—Juege radial ezoera de bieka: 0,014+0.022 mm

— Lirite divsra - 0,050 mm — Wear Imt - 0,050 ma — Limite duswre: 0,050 mm — Abcptungsgranze t 0050 mm — LimZe ce cesgeste; 0,050 mm
— Giooo assiale ksl di Diefac 050-080 mm — Sz end avial dearance; 9,50+0,60 mon —Jeu acal 1% da bieler 3,50-0 60 mm — Mugalspiel Pleveliopt: 0,5040,60 mm — Jueno aniai cabeza de biska: 0,50-0,60 mm
— Quote contredo c2mbio in fasa rcomposiione  — Change conlol dmensians during mofor — e contrdle changs en phase da — Mass fir Kantrolle des Getiebes bei der — Coilas conlred cambio en fase de
moioee {men): recampasition {mm; 1ecompositon metaur mm): Umarbeilung des Mators {mmy): recomposstidn dal motor (mm;
| . -
- 4"
5 m a4 r t!-l' : e r
= Rl A AR 2
& - “ .r--' .r:'. = i '-": l“.- -.f" Fﬁ ' f’,}f/j e f'f k - ’1- -f..‘;(- 1 -
++ st 7% T
LRI o i = -
g r—- v
| WALHE |
ALBERO PRIMARIO TR ALBERO SECONDARIO BT 4 5488
MAIN SHAFT i —— - COUNTER SHAFT o
ARBRE PRIMAIRE | 922+ 82,08 ARBRE SECONDAIRE .
ANTRIEBSWELLE NEBENWELLE 1" AbOOSSATA-ALLA BATTUTA ALBERO
EJE PRIMARIO EJE SECUNDARIO '
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA JAVOLA

DONNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN TABLE
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS T

MITO REPLICA 2

COPPIE DI _SERRAGGIO [ TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE SERRAGE / ANZIEHDREHMOMENTE / PARES DE

APPLICAZIONE [ APPLICATION  TORSION FILETTATURA/THREADING —
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG NM KGM

APLICACION

FILETEADO

{LIBBRA/PIEDE)

NOTA - Dove non diversamente indicato coppie di serraggio standard per la seguenti filettature
MOTE - If notl otherwise specified, standard tightening torques for the lollowing thread;
MNOTE - Sinen différemment spécifié, couples de semage standard pour los filelages swivan!

Gewinde:
NOTAS - Donde no diversamente indicado pares de lorsion standard para la siguiente fileteado:

MERKUNG - Wenn nich! anders angegeben gelten filr die Standard-Befestigungspaare die folgendin

MESx0,8
M6x1
MBx1,25

4,9+6 86
8,62+9,81
21,56+23,52

0,5-0,7
0,9+1
2,242.4

3,6+5,04
6,48+7,2
15 86+17,30

Dado fissaggio cilindro / Cylinder fastening nut
Ecrou fixage cylindre [ Mutter fir Zylinderbefestigung
Tuerca culata

MBx1,25

18,6+21 .6

2+2.2

14,4+15.8

Dado fissaggio lesta [ Cylinder head nut
Ecrow de fixage 1€te / Mutter des Zylinderkoples
Tuerca culata

MBx1.25

18,6+21.6

2+2,.2

14.4+15.8

Vile lhissaggio valvola aspirazione 7 Inlet valve screw
Vis do fixage soupape daspiration / Feststellschraube Einlasswentil
Tornille valvula de aspiracidn

MEx 1

§,8+7.8

0,7+0,8

5+5,8

LDado fissaggio pignone contralbero F Primary tming pinicn fastening nut
Ecou lixage pignon conire-arbre [ Mutter fir Befesting des Vorgelegewelleritzels
Tuerca pindgn conlra-eje

M1d4x1,25

48+58.8

5+5,8

35 9-43

Dado fissaggio pignone frasm. primaria 7 Primary Uming pinion [astening nut
Ecou fixage pignon trasmission principale / Mutler fir Belestigung de Hauptantriebsritzels
Tugrca pifion trasmisidn primaria

Mi4x1,25

49+58 8

5+5,8

35 0+43

Vita lissapgio pignone f Pinion scraw
Vis de fixage pignon ! Festsellschraube Ritzel
Tornille piAdn

M8x1,25

18,8+20,6

1,9+2.1

13,7+15,1

Dado fissaggio carrucola ! Pulley nut
Ecrou de fixage poulie ! Festigengsmutter Fihrungsrolle
Tugrca polea

M5x0.8

6,8+7.8

0,7+0,8

5,1+5,8

te unione semicarter / Half casing joining screws
Vis jonction demi-enveloppe / Schrasben fir die Verbindung der Gehalften
Tornillo unidn semi-carter

MG X1

7.B+8.8

0,8+0.9

5.8+6.5

Vite lissaggio piastrina nf. cuscinetto ¢ Bearing plato sorow
Vis de lixage plagquetle roulement / Fesistellschravbe Piattchen Lager
Tormillo Placa cojinate

MiEx1

LY ATRA R

7,8+8.8

0,8+0,9

5,8+6,5

Vite fiss. coperchio destro / Clamp screw for R.H. cover
Vis de fixage couvercle droite [ Feststellschraube B. Deckel
Tornillo lapa derecho

MExt

6,B+7,8

0,7+0,8

5+5,8

Vile fiss. pompa olic [ O pump screw
Vis de fixage pompe & huile / Fastslellschraube OCelpempe
Tomillo bomba aceila

MExD,. B

2,45+3, 43

0,25+0,35

1,8+28.5

Vile fiss, bobina /7 Coll screw
Vis de fixage bobine / Feslsiellschraube Z@ndspule
Tornillo bobina

MEx 1

&.8+10,7

0.9+1,1

6,5+8

Vite fiss. piasira statore 7 Stator plate clamp screw
Vis da fixage plague du stator / Fesistellschraube Statorplatte
Tomillo placa estator

M5x0,8

2,6+31

0,27+0 32

1,0+2.3
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA TAVOLA
DRAWING MITO REPLICA 2
DONNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN TEALBLIﬁE
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TABLA
COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO /! TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE
SERRAGE [
ANZIEHDREHMOMENTE f PARES DE TORSION
APPLICAZIOMNE £ APPLICATION FILETTATURA/THREADING NAG KGM LE/FT
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG
[LIBERA/PIEDE)
APLICACION FILETEADO
iDado fiss. rolore / Rofor nut
Ecrou de- fixage roteur ! Festigungsmutter Schwungradidufer
Muerca rotor M12x1.25 75,5+81.,4 7.7+8 3 55,7+60
Candela accensione / Spark plug
Bougie d'allumage / Zindkerze
Bujla de encedido M1dx1, 258 2030 243 15+82
vile liss. molorine avviamento [ Starler clamp screw
Mis de fixage demarreur ( Feststellschraube AnlaBmoto
omille molor de armangue MBEx1 6,8+7.8 0,708 5+5 8
ite fiss. distanziale motorino avviam. f Starter spacer clamp screw
Mis do fixage entrotoise démarreur / Feststellschraube Distanzstick Anlafmotor .
1nil M&x1 5,8+7,8 0.7+0.8 5+5.8
Wile fiss. disco ritegno melle frizione [ Clamp screw for cluich spring disc
Wis do lixage disque darrét rassorts do I'mbrayage / Feststellschraube Rickhalischeibe Kupplupgsiedern
Tornille disco resorte friccidn M5x0,.8 5,4+5 .8 0,65+0,6 3,9+4,3
Daclo fiss. mozzo frizione ¢/ Clamp nut for clutch hub
Ecrou de fixage moyeu de lembrayage / Festigungsmutier Mabe Kupplurg
Tuerca cubg embrague M1dx1 27 . 4+31.4 2 8+3.2 20-23
Vile fissagio anleriore motore / Motor front fastening serew
Wis de fixation avant moteur ¢ Vordere Motor-Beiestigungsschraube
Tornile lisaje anterlor motor MBx1, 25 24 5427 44 2.5+2.8 14,4+-20,16
Wite fissagpio traversine al telaio / Scrow lastening the cross member to Ihe frame
Wis de fixalion traverse au chissis / Befesligungsschraube des Stegs ‘an Fahmen
Tornillo fisaje travesafio al chasis MBx1,.25 24,5427 44 2,5+2.8 14,4=20,16
Vite Nissaggio telaleno sella / Seat frame fastening screw
Wis de fixation chéssis sibge [ Befestigungsschraube fir Sattelrahmen
Tornille fisaje armazon sllia h8x1,25 24.5+27 .44 2.5+2.8 1d4,.4+20,186
Wil fissaggio supporto pedane posterionl / Rear foot-rest support fastening screw
Wis de fixation support repose-pleds arigre ¢/ Befestigungsschraube fir hintere Fulraste-Halterung
Tarnillo tisaje soporte tarima posterior hMBx1,25 24 5+27 44 2.5+2.8 14.4+20.16
Wite lissaggio piastrino serratura casco [ Helmet lock plate fastening screw
Wis de lixation plaque serure casque [ Befestigungsschravbhe fOr Sturzhelmhalter-Platte
Taornille fisaje lamina cerradura casco MG i 11,76+192,74 1,2+1,3 8, 64+9 36
Wile lissagpio serratura casco f Helmet lock fastening screw
s de flixation serrure casque / Befesligungsschraube fir Sturzhelmhaiter
crnillo_fisaje cerradura casco MEx 1 4,8+6 86 0,5+0.7 3,6+5,04
ite fissaggio telaietti al tefaio [/ Screw fastening the small frames to the main frame
is de lixalion des petits au chdssis principal / Befestigungsschraube der Rabmen am Fahrgestzll
omnille fisaje telarcito al chasis MGx 1 11, 76+12,74 1.2+1,3 8,64+9.36
[Vite lisseggic cavallotto frizione ¢/ Clutch U-Bolt Tasiening screw
#is de fizalion cavalier embrayage / Belestigungsschraube fir Kupplungs-Blgelbolzens
ornille_fisaje abrazadera para tubo friccidn MEx 1 5.88+7.84 0,6+0.8 4,32+5,76
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA

DRAWING
DONNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN TABLE MITO REPLICA 2
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TABLA
COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO [/ TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE
SERRAGE /
ANTIEHDREHMOMENTE / PARES DE TORSION
APPLICAZIONE ¢ APPLICATION FILETTATURA/THREADING NM G LBIFT
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG (LIBBRA/PIEDE)
APLICACION FLETEADD

Vite fissaggio tubo ofio alla pompa / Screw fastening the ol pipe the pump
Vis ds fixalion wwyav hude & la pompe / Belesfigungsschraube des Olschlauchs an der Pumpe
Tomille fisaje lwbo aceite a la bomba M10x1,25 17,64+19,6 1.8+2 12,86+14 4
Pema fssaggio pedale cambio / Gearbox pedal fastening pin
Piwvot de fixalion pedale commande vitesses / Befestigungsbolzen lir Schaltpedal
Eje lisaje pedal cambio MBx1,25 21,56+23,52 2,2+2.4 15,84+17,28
Vite fissagglo leva cambio / Gearbox lever lastening screw
Vi de lixelion lovier bojte & vitesse ¢/ Befestigungsschraube fir Schalthebel
Tounillo _lisaj lanca cambio M&x1 5, 88-7.84 0,6+0,8 4,32+5.76
Vite fissaggio pompa frenc / Breke pump fastening screw
Vis de fixalion pompe frein / Befestigungsschraube fir Bremspumpe

il Méxi 9.8+11.76 1«12 T.2+:8.64
Vite fissaggio serbatoio clio freno / Breke tank clamp screw
Vis de fixage réservoir dhuile frein / Feststellschravbe Celtank Bremse
Toeniilo depdsito aceite frena Mex i 2,04+4.8 0,3+0.5 2,16-3,6
Vite fissaggio coparchio serbaloto / Tank cowver fastening screw
Vis de lixation couvercle réservoir / Befestigungsschraube 10r Tankdeckel
Tornille fisaje tapa del tanque WMax0,5 2,84+3.92 0,3:0.4 2,16+2.88
Vite fissapgio serbatoio olio anteriers £ Front oil tank screw
Vis de lixage réservoir huile avant / Festsiellschravbe Vorderosltank
Tornille depdsita_aceite delantere Max1 5,88+7,84 0,6+08 4,32+5,76
Vite fissaggio piastra serbatoio olio / Oil tank plale fastening screw
Vis de lixation plaque réservoir hile / Belestigungsschraube for Glankplatte
Tomille fisaje lamina tanque aceite Mox1 5,88+7,84 0,6+0.8 4,32+5,76
Vite per pemo & slerzo / Fin screw
Vis de fixage pivol / Festslellschraube Stlt
Tornilly _perno de direccidn M20x1 58,8+63.7F 6+6.5 43,2+-456.8
Dado per pesno lorceflone / Fork pin check nut
Ecrou de fixage axa de fourche / Festgungsmutler Gabelzaplen
Tuerca parno_horquilia Midx1.5 63, 7+68 .6 6,6+7 45,8+50,4
Vite fissaggio bilancere al forcellone / Screw faslening the rocker arm to the fork
Vis de fixation culbuteur & la fourche f BelesBgungsschraube des Kipphebels and der Gabel
Tornille_fisaje balancin a la horquilla M10x1,25 a5,28+59,2 3.6+4 25 9+28,8
Vile lissaggio biella zl telaio / Screw fastening the connecting rod to the frame
Vis de fixation bielle aw chassis f Belestigungsschraube der Pleuelstange am Rahmen
Tornille fisaje bigla al chasis M10x1,25 45.28-39,2 3.6+4 25,9+28.8
Vite fissaggio beella al bilancere / Screw fasiening the connecling rod to the rocker arm
Vis de [ixation bielle av culbuteur / Befestigungsschraube der Plevelslange am Kipphebel
Tounillo_fisaje biela al balancin M10x1,25 35,28+39.2 3,64 25,9-28.,8

[Vite Tissaggic ammortizzatore al bilancere | Shok-absorbor screw
Vis da fixage ammortisseur / Feslstellschraube Shssdamp!er
Tarnillo amortigdadar

M10x1,25

35,28+329,2

3,5+4

25,9+28,8
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA JavoLa

DONNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN e MITO REPLICA 2

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS TABLA

COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO / TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE
SERRAGE /
ANZIEHDREHMOMENTE / PARES DE_TORSION.

APPLICAZIONE f APPLICATION FILETTATURA/THREADING NM KGM LB/ET
ﬁPPUGﬁILﬁ&gr;TIHGUHG HLET.ﬁgEJVEHIiEHUNG (LIBBRA/PIEDE)

Vite fissaggio ammortizzatore al telaio / Schock-absorber screw
Vis de fixage ammorlisseur | Feststellschraube Stossdampler
Tarnille amortigdadar Mi0x1,25 35,28+239,2 3, 6+4 25,9+28.8
Vile Tissaggio paitino calena J Chain pad fastening screw

Vis de fixation glissidre / Befesligungsschraube fr Keben-Gleitbahn
Tornillo fisaje patin cadena Mex1 5,88+7 84 0,6=08 4,32+5,76

Vite lissaggio parafango anterore [ Front fender screw

Vis de lixage garde-bove avanl / Feststellschraube Vorderktlugel
Tornillo guarda-barros MEx1 5,88+7,84 0,6+0,8 4,324+5,76
Vite Nissaggio anteriore paralango posterore f Hear mudguard front fastening screw

Vis de lixation awvant garde-boue arriére / Vordere Befestigungsschraube fOr hintoron Kotflige
Tornillo_fisaje anlerior_parafango posterior MEx1 5. 88+7. 84 0,608 4.32+5,76
Vite fissaggio posteriore parafango posteriore / Rear mudguard rear fastening screw
Vis de fixation ariére garde-boue amiére / Hinlere Befestigungsschraube flr hinteren Kotfligel
Tomille lisaje posterior paralangoe posterior MEx1 5,88+7,84 0,6-0.8 4,32+45,T6

Vite fissaggio poratarga / Plate holder fastening screw

Vis de flixation porte-plague / Befestigungsschravbe fiir Mummernschildhalter
Tomille fisaje porta-placa MBx 1 5,88+7,84 Q,6+0.8 4,32+5,76
Vite lissaggo paracatena / Carter fastening screw

Vis de lixation carter / Befesligungsschravbe fir Kettenschutz
Tornillo fisaje cubre-cadena Mex1 5,88+7,84 Q,6+0,8 4,32+5,76
Vite Tissaggio fianchetlo al cupoline / Screw fastening the valance panel 1o the fairing
Vis de fixalion llanc au carenage / Beilesfigungsschraube des Seitenteils am vorderen Verkleidungsteil
Tomilo fisaje mordaza a la cupola MBx 1 3,92+5,88 0,4+0,6 2,8B+4,32

Vile Tissaggic Tlanchefio al Telaio 7 Screw lastening ihe valance panel lo the Trame
Vis de fixation Hanc au chissis / Belestigungsschraube des Seitenteils am Rhamen
ornillo fisaje mordara al chasis MEx1 3,92+5,88 0. 4£4+0,6 2 B8+4 32
Vite fissaggio softocarena / Under fainng fastening screw

Vis de fixabon sous-cazrenage / Befesligungsschraube for unteren Verkleidungsteil
Tornillo fisaje subcarena MEx1 J3,92+5,88 0,4+0,6 2,88+4, 32
Vile fissaggio fancheflo al soliocarena / Screw lastening the valance panel 10 he under-fainng
Vis de fixation au sous-carenage / Befestigungsschraube des Seitenleils am unleren Verkleidungsteil
Tornillo fisaje mordaza a la subgcarena M&x1 3,92+5,88 0,4+0,6 2,88+4 32
Yite fissaggic anteriore codone J Tail front Tastening screw

Vis de flixation avant queue / Wordere Belestigungsschraube fir hinteren Werkleidungsteil
Tornille fisale anterior cola del motor MEx1 3,92+5,68 0,4+0.6 2,88+4 32
Vite flssaggio specchio retroviscre [ Driving mimror fastening screw
Vie de fixation réroviseur / Befesligungsschraube [ir Ruckspiegel
Tornillo fisaje espejo retrovisor MéEx1 5.88-T7.84 0.6+0.8 4,32+5,7T6
Vile fissagoio Fangia-Targa 7 Flange-plaié” [Z5IEning screw

Vis de fixation bride-plague / BefesBgungsschraube filr Nummermschild-Flansch
Tomillo lisaje pestafa-placa Méx1 5.88-T 84 0.6+0.8 4.32+5.786
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA
DONMNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN
[ CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

TAYOLA
DRAWING

MITO REPLICA 2

COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO !/ TIGHTEMNING TORQUES ¢/ COUPLES DE
SERRAGE /
| ANZIFHDRFHMOMENTE / PARES DE TORSION

APPLICAZIONE | APPLICATION
APPLICATION ¢ ANBRINGUNG
APLICACION

FILETTATURA/THREADING
FILETAGE/VERZIERUNG
FILETEADO

KGM

LB/FT
(LIBERA/PIEDE}

Witi fissaggio cavi massa / Earth cables fastening screw
Vis de fixalion cables masse / Befestigungsschrauben far Erdung
arnillo

MEx1

5,887 .84

0.68+0 8

4,.32+5.76

cables masa
Vile fissaggio blocchetto fusibili f Fuses block screw

Vis de fixage bloc fusibles / Feststellschraube Slchemngvsbluch
Tornillo_blogque porta-lusibles

MS5x0.8

0,98+1 47

Q. 10+0.15

0,72+1,08

Dedo fissaggic coperchistio / Cover fastening. nul
Ecrou de ﬁxalion_cuumrcla { Klemmutier Deckel

3,92+5 848

0,4+0,6

2.88+4,32

| Tuerca lisaje lapita
Dado fissaggio lanale [moto carenata) / Head-light fastening nut (molorcyclas with fairing}
Ecrou de fixalion feux {motocyclette avec cardmage) / Befestigungsschraube fir Scheinwerfer

L mit_Werkieidungl { Tuerca lisaje (apal mote suhcarena

{Motorrad
hGx1

b.88=7 .84

0. 6G+0. 8

4. 32+5 76

Vite lissaggio fanale posteriore / Rear head-light fastening screw
Vis de lixation feux amiére ! Befestigungsschravbe fOr hinteren Scheinwearfar
Tornillo fisaje fanal posterior

Mex1

5,68+7.84

0,6+0.68

4,32+5 .76

Dado fissaggio cavi teleruttore / Remote contro switch cables faslening nut
Ecrou de lixation cébles wlérupteur ¢/ Klemmutier fir Fernschalter-Kabel
Tuerca lisaje cables teleruptor

MGxt

5.88+7.84

0,608

4.32+5 76

Vile fissaggio indicatore di direzione / Blinker fastening screw
Vis de fixation clignotants / Befestigungsschrauke Hir Blinker
Tornilla_fisaje indicador de direccién

M&x1

9.92+5,. 88

0.4+0.8

2.8B8+4 .32

Vite fissaggio indicatore di direzione [ Blinker fastening screw
Wiz de fixation clignotants / Belestigungsschraube fir Blinker
Tornille fisgje indicador de direcsidn

MBEx1

3,92+5,88

0,4+0,6

2,88+4.32

Vite fissagagio gancio [ Hook fastening screw
Vis de fixation crochet [ Haken-Befestigungsschraube
Tornilla_fisaje gancha

MSx0. 8

5,887 84

0,6-+0.8

4.32+5 76

Vite fissaggio piastina / Plate screw
Vis de fixage plaque / Feststellschraube platte
| Tornille_placa cable

heBx 1

5,88+7 84

0,6+0.8

4.52+5,.76

Vite fissaggio disco freno / Breke disc screw
Vis de lixage disgue du frein / Festellschravbe Bremsscheibea
Tornillo_disce freno

MBx1, 25

17,64+19,6

b B+2

12, 96+14.4

Perno ruola anteriore / Front wheel axle
Pivol de la rowe antérieure / Zapfens des Vorderrades
laniara

Meoxt, 25

49+53.9

5+5.9

A6+39.6

Perno lissaggio pinza / Caliper fastening pin
Pivot de fixalion atrier f Befestigungsbolzen fir Bremssattel
Eje fisaje pinza

M10x1,25

29 . 4+-34 .3

3=3F 5

21,6+25,2

Vite fissaggio pinza lato guida / Caliper fastening screw on driving side
Wis do fisation ¢Oté conduite f Bremssattel- Eeiestlgungsschrauhe an Fahrarsaﬂe

Tarnille_fisaie pinza lado quida

M10x1,25

44,1+49

4,545

32.4+36
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE - TECHNICAL DATA.
DONNEES TECHNIQUE - TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

TAVOLA

MITO REPLICA 2

COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO / TIGHTENNING TORQUES / COUPLES DE
SERRAGE /
TORS|OM

APPLICAZIONE | APPLICATION
APPLICATION / ANBRINGUNG
APLICACION

FILETTATURA/THREADING
FILETAGENVERZIERUNG
ALETEADO

N

LB/FT
(LIBBRAJPIEDE)

Vite fissaggio disco freno / Brake disc screw
Vis de fixage disque du frein ¢/ Feststellschraube Bremsscheibe
Tornillo_disco freno

MGx1

9. 8+11.76

1+1,2

7.2+8,64

Vite lissaggio corona ! Sprochel screw
Vis de lixage courcnne / Fesistellschraube Kranz

Tornillo_corons

MBx1.25

26, 45+29.4

2, 7+3

15, 44+21.6

Dado flangiato pemo ruota post/Rear wheel pin Hanged nut -
|Ecrou bridé pi'.rut. rowe arrnore l_FIans:henmuller ldr Hinterradbolzen

M20x1.5

70,56+78,.4

i.2+8

51 84+57.6

Tuerca pestafia eje rueda postador

Vile lissaggio pinza alla piastra / Screw fastening the caliper to the plate

Vis de fixalion etrier & la plaque / Befesligungsschraube des Bremssattels an Plane
\Torilln_fisaje pinza_a la laming

MAX1 25

22 8424 5

2 8225

16,56+.18

Dado fissaggio silenziatore di scarico ! Silencer fastening screw
{Ecrou dae flixation silencieux / Klemmultter [O0r Auspufi-Schalldampler
Tuerca fisaje silenciador de descarga

MEx1

5,88«7,84

0,6-0,8

4,32-5,76

Vite lissaggio supporto &l lelaio / Screw fastening the support o the frame
Vis de fixation support au chéssis / Belestigungsschraube der Hallerung am Rahmen
s8] sis

MEx1

5.88+7.84 . 0,608

Vite lissaggio tubo di scarico al supporto ! Exhaust clamp screw
Vis de lixage luyau d'échargement / Feststells¢chravbe Auspuffrohr
 Toumillo,_fu

Vite fissaggio silenziatore al telzio f Screw lasiening the silencer 1o the frame
Vis de fixation silencieux au chédssis / Befestigungsschraube des Schalldamplers am Rahmen
{Tomillo fisaje silenciador al chasis

Mex1

Méxy | 2 5.88-7.84

4.32+5.76

0.6+0.8

4,32+5 76

5,88+7 84

0,6+0,8

4,32+5.76

Dado fissaggio strumenti / Instruments fastening nul
Ecrou de fixation instruments / Klemmulter fir lnstrumente

MSx0. 8

4.92+5 88

0,406

2 88+4 372

Tuecca_lisaje_instiumentos
Dado fissaggio plancia strumenti / Instruments dashboard fastening screw
Ecrou de fixation panneau instruments / Kiemmutler $0r Armaturenbrelt
n

M5x0.8

1.865+3.92

0,2+0.4

j.44+2 .88

Vile fissaggio anteriore sella / Seat front fastening screw
Vis de fixalion avanl siége / Vordere Sattel-Belestigungsschraubs

Tomille lisaje_anterior silla

MEx1

1.96+3.92

0,2+0.4

1.44-2.88 @ |

Dado aviogrenato flangialo / Flanged sell-locking nut
Ecrou auto-blequant avec bride ! Flanschenmutter

MEx1

1.96+3.92

0.2+0,4

1.44+2 88

Tuarca_auwiolrenado pesiafia
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